
LOCATION:

Certified by:
DATE BIDS OPEN: July 08, 2020, 2:00 PM
SCOPE OF WORK: NORTHERN NH CORRECTIONAL FACILITY PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT:

August 20, 2021COMPLETION DATE:

BERLIN

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:

STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 81099B

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81099B

BERLIN

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank

J HUTCHINS INC

88 ROGERS LANE, RICHMOND VT 05477

$502,600.00 A

LEE T CORRIGAN LLC

12 WILFRED STREET, GORHAM NH 03581

$523,134.00 B

GMI ASPHALT LLC

288 LACONIA ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220

$659,780.00 C

PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.

3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220

$697,580.00 D
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$550,000.00

$45,000.00

$1.00

$50,000.00

$26,000.00

$10,000.00
   

$8,000.00

$5,000.00
   

Item No. QuantityUnit Total

Unit 

Price Unit Price TotalUnit Price

PS&E J HUTCHINS INC

88 ROGERS LANE

RICHMOND, VT 05477

LEE T CORRIGAN LLC

12 WILFRED STREET

GORHAM, NH 03581

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81099B

BERLIN

Items

901 UMAIN ACCESS ROAD $465,634.00$550,000.00 $428,850.00 $428,850.00 $465,634.001.00

902 UPERIMETER ROAD DRAINAGE $27,500.00$45,000.00 $43,750.00 $43,750.00 $27,500.001.00

903 $ALLOWANCE FOR ADDITIONS AND 

MODIFICATIONS TO THE CONTRACT 

$30,000.00
$30,000.00 

$1.00 $30,000.00 $1.0030,000.00

$625,000.00  $502,600.00  $523,134.00Totals:

81099B ALTERNATES

ADD ALTERNATE 1

991 UADD ALTERNATE 1 PERIMETER ACCESS 

ROAD ROADWAY RECONSTRUCTION 

$70,944.00
$50,000.00 

$48,550.00 $48,550.00 $70,944.001.00

ADD ALTERNATE 2

992 U
ADD ALTERNATE 2 LOADING DOCK 

IMPROVEMENTS 
$42,000.00$26,000.00 $42,350.00 $42,350.00 $42,000.001.00

DEDUCT ALTERNATE 3

993

      

U

      

DEDUCT ALTERNATE 3 MAIN ACCESS ROAD 

UNDERDRAIN STA 18+40 TO 21+50 LT AND 

STA 20+78 TO 21+65 RT 

($8,734.00)
   

$10,000.00 
$5,000.00

   

$5,000.00
   

($8,734.00)
   

1.00

      

DEDUCT ALTERNATE 4

994 U
DEDUCT ALTERNATE 4 NEW BEEHIVE 

FRAMES AND GRATES ON EXISTING BASINS 

IN DITCH LINES 

($4,000.00)
$8,000.00 

$3,500.00 $3,500.00 ($4,000.00)1.00

DEDUCT ALTERNATE 5

995

      

U

      

DEDUCT ALTERNATE 5 NEW CATCH CB-1 

AND ASSOCIATED PIPE NEAR EAST MILAN 

ROAD INTERSECTION 

($5,500.00)
   

$5,000.00 
$3,900.00

   

$3,900.00
   

($5,500.00)
   

1.00

      

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $625,000.00  $502,600.00  $523,134.00

 Wednesday, July 8, 2020  Page 1 of 1



$550,000.00

$45,000.00

$1.00

$50,000.00

$26,000.00

$10,000.00
   

$8,000.00

$5,000.00
   

Item No. QuantityUnit Total

Unit 

Price Unit Price TotalUnit Price

PS&E GMI ASPHALT LLC

288 LACONIA ROAD

BELMONT, NH 03220

PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.

3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD

BELMONT, NH 03220

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81099B

BERLIN

Items

901 UMAIN ACCESS ROAD $618,650.00$550,000.00 $584,380.00 $584,380.00 $618,650.001.00

902 UPERIMETER ROAD DRAINAGE $48,930.00$45,000.00 $45,400.00 $45,400.00 $48,930.001.00

903 $ALLOWANCE FOR ADDITIONS AND 

MODIFICATIONS TO THE CONTRACT 

$30,000.00
$30,000.00 

$1.00 $30,000.00 $1.0030,000.00

$625,000.00  $659,780.00  $697,580.00Totals:

81099B ALTERNATES

ADD ALTERNATE 1

991 UADD ALTERNATE 1 PERIMETER ACCESS 

ROAD ROADWAY RECONSTRUCTION 

$46,500.00
$50,000.00 

$34,400.00 $34,400.00 $46,500.001.00

ADD ALTERNATE 2

992 U
ADD ALTERNATE 2 LOADING DOCK 

IMPROVEMENTS 
$48,000.00$26,000.00 $29,990.00 $29,990.00 $48,000.001.00

DEDUCT ALTERNATE 3

993

      

U

      

DEDUCT ALTERNATE 3 MAIN ACCESS ROAD 

UNDERDRAIN STA 18+40 TO 21+50 LT AND 

STA 20+78 TO 21+65 RT 

($8,650.00)
   

$10,000.00 
($9,800.00)

   

($9,800.00)
   

($8,650.00)
   

1.00

      

DEDUCT ALTERNATE 4

994 U
DEDUCT ALTERNATE 4 NEW BEEHIVE 

FRAMES AND GRATES ON EXISTING BASINS 

IN DITCH LINES 

($18,000.00)
$8,000.00 

($9,050.00) ($9,050.00) ($18,000.00)1.00

DEDUCT ALTERNATE 5

995

      

U

      

DEDUCT ALTERNATE 5 NEW CATCH CB-1 

AND ASSOCIATED PIPE NEAR EAST MILAN 

ROAD 

INTERSECTION 

($7,000.00)
   

$5,000.00 
($4,450.00)

   

($4,450.00)
   

($7,000.00)
   

1.00

      

  Alt. Totals:

Totals:
$625,000.00  $659,780.00  $697,580.00
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